DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	16-AFC-01
Project Title:	Stanton Energy Reliability Center
TN #:	226390
Document Title:	Memo Regarding Closing the Docket for Stanton Energy Reliability
	Center
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Marichka Haws
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	1/28/2019 12:18:01 PM
Docketed Date:	1/28/2019

## Memorandum

то: Docket Office

Date: January 28, 2019

Telephone: CALNET (916) 653-4677

From: John Heiser Compliance Project Manager California Energy Commission 1516 Ninth Street Sacramento CA 95814-5512

## subject: Please close the Docket for Stanton Energy Reliability Center

Please close docket file for the Stanton Energy Reliability Center (16-AFC-01) effective January 28, 2019.